advertise for and accept bids, issue and sell the bonds so 341 

authorized to be sold and do any and all other things necessary 342 

and advisable in connection with the issuance and sale of such 343 

bonds.  The total amount of bonds issued under this section shall 344 

not exceed Eighty-four Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars 345 

($84,300,000.00).  No bonds shall be issued under this section 346 

after July 1, 2012. 347   

(b)  The proceeds of the bonds issued pursuant to this 348 

act shall be deposited into the following special funds in not 349 

more than the following amounts: 350

[...]

form of the bonds, advertise for and accept bids, issue and sell 1617 

the bonds so authorized to be sold and do any and all other things 1618 

necessary and advisable in connection with the issuance and sale 1619 

of such bonds.  The total amount of bonds issued under this 1620 

section shall not exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 1621 

($250,000.00).  No bonds shall be issued under this section from 1622 

and after July 1, 2011. 1623   

(b)  Any investment earnings on amounts deposited into 1624 

the special fund created in subsection (2) of this section shall 1625 

be used to pay debt service on bonds issued under this section, in 1626

[...]

Fund revenue estimate for the succeeding fiscal year for which 2664 

appropriations are being made reflects a growth in General Fund 2665 

revenues of three percent (3%) or more for that succeeding fiscal 2666 

year, then the Legislature shall appropriate Twenty-five Million 2667 

Dollars ($25,000,000.00) from the State General Fund for deposit 2668 

into the Local System Bridge Replacement and Rehabilitation Fund. 2669   

(b)  During the regular legislative session held in 2670 

calendar year 1999, if the official General Fund revenue estimate 2671

[...]

to small municipalities and limited population counties from the 2957 

Small Municipalities and Limited Population Counties Fund.  Grants 2958 

made under this section to a small municipality or a limited 2959 

population county shall not exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 2960 

Dollars ($250,000.00) during any grant period established by the 2961 

MDA.  A small municipality or limited population county may apply 2962 

to the MDA for a grant under this section in the manner provided 2963 

for in this section. 2964 

(4)  A small municipality or limited population county 2965